
Fall ’23 Econ. Faculty Office Hours 

Name Office Office Hours Email 

Anaya, Megan SSPA 347 Tues 5 – 6 PM 
By Appt. (Zoom Appt. available by request) 

megan.anaya@csulb.edu 

Bailly, Jennifer SSPA 329 Mon/Wed 11:30 AM - 12:30 PM jennifer.bailly@csulb.edu 

Chen, Yutian 
“Kate” 

SSPA 
361A 

Tues/Thurs 9:45 – 10:15 AM (ONLINE) 
Tues/Thurs 10:15 – 10:45 AM 

Yutian.Chen@csulb.edu 

Collinson, Mark SSPA 350 ECON 101-5: Thus 5:45 – 6:45 PM (in-person or 
Zoom) 

mark.collinson@csulb.edu 

Econ 301-3: Wed 5:45 – 6:45 PM (in-person or 
Zoom) 

Funkhouser, 
Edward 

SSPA 326 Mon/Wed 4 – 5 PM Edward.Funkhouser@csulb.edu 

Gurtovoy, Jason SSPA 331 Mon. 5:30 – 6:30 PM or by appointment Jason.Gurtovoy@csulb.edu 

Harrison, Andre SSPA 349 ECON 100-4: Wed/Thurs 10 – 11 AM or by 
Appointment 

andre.harrison@csulb.edu 

ECON 311-2: Tues 10- 11 AM or by appointment  

ECON 690/691-1: Mon 4 – 5 PM or by appointment 

Hou, Jack SSPA 332 Tues/ Thurs 9:55 – 10:55 AM; 2:55 – 3:25 PM; 4:55 
– 5:25 PM or by appointment 

jack.hou@csulb.edu 

Kleinhenz, Robert SSPA 328 Wed. 11 AM – 12 PM or by appointment robert.kleinhenz@csulb.edu 

Shirin Lakpour SSPA 337 ECON 300-1: Wed 12:15 – 1:15 PM or by 
appointment 

shirin.lakpour@csulb.edu 

ECON 320-2: Wed 1:15 – 2:15 PM or by 
appointment  

ECON 320-1: Wed 2:15- 3:15 PM or by appointment 

ECON 300 4 & 5: Thurs 2:20 – 3:30 PM or by 
appointment 



Liu, Xuemei SSPA 345 Mon/ Wed 1:15 – 1:45 PM; Fri. 8 – 11 AM via zoom 
https://csulb.zoom.us/j/86453805794 

xuemei.liu@csulb.edu 

Mays Griffith, 
Andrea 

SSPA 327 Mon/ Wed 10:45 AM  - 12:20 PM; 
Tues/ Thurs 1 – 2 PM 

andrea.mays@csulb.edu 

Mileva, Mariya  SSPA 343 ECON 670-1: Tues 8:30 – 9:30 AM or by 
appointment 

mariya.mileva@csulb.edu 

ECON 411/511: Thurs 8:30 – 9:30 AM or by 
appointment 

ECON 100-3: Thurs 9:45 – 10:45 AM or by 
appointment 

Rummel, Mauri  SSPA 347 Tues/Thurs 11 AM – 12 PM or by appointment mauri.rummel@csulb.edu 

Saboori, Ahmad SSPA 325 Wed 1- 2 PM and by appointment Ahmad.Saboori@csulb.edu 

Singh, Herman SSPA 339 ECON 380-1: Mon 5 – 6 PM or by appointment herman.singh@csulb.edu 

ECON 380-2: Thurs 8 – 9 AM or by appointment 

Xue, Shan SSPA 355 Tues 10 AM – 12 PM; Thurs 11 AM – 12 PM;  
2 – 3 PM  

shan.xue@csulb.edu 

Yamashiro, Guy SSPA 342 Mon/ Wed 7:30 -9:30 AM guy.yamashiro@csulb.edu 
 

 

  

https://nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fcsulb.zoom.us%2Fj%2F86453805794&data=05%7C01%7CEconomics.Department%40csulb.edu%7C0d5e8af722ae4256ced508dba0f8b495%7Cd175679bacd34644be82af041982977a%7C0%7C0%7C638280762258546373%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=C37g4hKiuWxoo2rBzeZ7Btic7KBYzwCMDqhMZojf%2BkE%3D&reserved=0


Fall ’23 Econ. Teaching Associates (TA) and Instructional Student Assistant (ISA) Office Hours  

Name Office  Office Hours Email 

Jose Chavez SSPA-323  Tues 3:00 PM - 
5:00PM 

jose.chavez-sa@csulb.edu 

Melina De La Rosa SSPA - 323 ECON 100 1&2:  
Mon/Wed 11 AM – 12 
PM 

melina.delarosa@student.csulb.edu 

ECON 310-1: Tues 2- 3 
PM 

Andrew Flores SSPA - 333 Tues 11:00 AM - 12:00 
PM; Wed 2:15 PM - 
3:15PM 

Andrew.Flores02@student.csulb.edu 

Ryan Hernandez SSPA - 333 Mon/Wed 12:45 PM - 
1:45 PM 

Ryan.Hernandez04@student.csulb.edu 

Marc Geren Masana SSPA - 333  Tues 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM marcgeren.masana01@student.csulb.edu 

Mathew Ortiz SSPA-323 ECON 311-1 
Mon 4:00 PM - 5:00 PM;  
Tues 9:30 AM - 10:30 
AM 

Matthew.Ortiz04@student.csulb.edu 

ECON 101-2 
Thurs 9:30 AM - 10:30 
AM 

Jesus Ponce SSPA-323 Fri 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM Jesus.Ponce02@student.csulb.edu 

Faye Ponferrada SSPA-323 TA: Mon/Wed 2 – 4 PM fayemarie.ponferrada01@student.csulb.edu 

ISA: Mon/Wed 2 - 4 PM 

Nate Talampas SSPA - 333 ECON 101-1: Thurs 3 – 

5 PM 

nate.talampas@student.csulb.edu 



ECON 101-3:  
Tues 3- 4 PM 

Jeremy Viele SSPA - 333 TA: Mon/Wed 3:30 -  
5:30 PM  

jeremy.viele-sa@csulb.edu 

ISA: Mon/Wed 3:30 - 
5:30 PM 

 


